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PRODUCTION OF FISH
Nayak Shri Ananta;Oram Shri Jual

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the target set and actual production of fish during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether there is decline in the production offish in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): State-wise annual targets offish production are not prepared. State-wise actual fish production during 2001-02, 2002-03 and 2003-04 is enclosed as Annexure-I.

(b): No sir.

(c): Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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